Richardson, TX 75082
EISEMANN CENTER WWWw.eisemanncenter.com
For Performing Arts and Corporate Presentations 972_744_4600 / Fax: 972_744_5823

/\ Charles W. Eisemann Center
o |: |» 2351 Performance Drive

Estimate of Expenses

Client/Lessee Reservation: 7507
Jim Winsor Event Name: PCB 2017-2018 Season
Plano Community Band Status: Hold
P.O. Box 864441 Phone: 214.862.6652
Plano, TX 75086-4441 Email Address: "Jim Winsor"
USA <jr.winsor@gmail.com>,
Event Type: Concert
Event Services Mgr. :  Abram Rankin
On-Site Contact: Jim Winsor
Phone: 214.862.6652
Email Address: "Jim Winsor"

<jr.winsor@gmail.com>,

Bookings / Details Quantity Price Amount
ESTIMATE OF EXPENSES

Thank you for your inquiry. The following is an estimate of your expenses. It is important to note that the items 'Stage
Labor' is included for budgeting purposes only. This expense is paid separately to the appropriate party.

| look forward to a return e-mail from you, letting me know your plans regarding this booking.

Client Building Entrance

North Stage Door
Audience Photo Policy

No Flash Photography
Food/Bev Policy

Drinks Allowed Inside
Intermission

at least 20 minutes -- they are setting the stage between bands
Late Seating Option

Between Pieces Only at Aisle 3
Photographer/Videographer

--photographer in mezz
--Barren Dorf - videographer, also in mezz

Programs
Yes, Return Leftovers to FOH Contact

Monday, February 26, 2018
6:00 PM - 10:30 PM PCB Concert (Shared Space) Leftwich Grand Foyer
Custom
Activity Item:
9:30 PM End of Show - Meet and Greet Begin
10:00 PM Extended Lobby Hours
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Charles W. Eisemann Center

Bookings / Details

Reservation: 7507

Quantity

Price

Hold

Amount

10:15 PM Last Call

10:30 PM Lobby Cleared and Locked
Equipment:

Table, Rect., 8'

Linen, Internal, Black

Table Skirts
House Mngmnt, Client Billed :

Flat Rate

$50/hr

7:30 PM - 9:00 PM Strike up the Bands (Hold) Hill Performance Hall

Reserved: 5:00 PM - 11:00 PM
Standard (HPH) for 700
Activity Item:
5:00 PM Crew Call / Truck arrive
Audio recorder arrive to set up
5:45 PM Reset Stage for Mckinney Band
6:00 PM EC Volunteer Call Time
6:00 PM Musicians Arrive / Rehearsal
6:29 PM Rehearsal End
6:30 PM McKinney Rehearsal
7:00 PM House Opens
7:30 PM Start of Show - McKinney Band
8:00 PM End of Show
8:15 PM Intermission
8:40 PM Act Il - Plano
9:30 PM End of Show
10:00 PM End of Call
Equipment:
Orchestra Shell (HPH)
Chairs, Orchestra
Music Stand
Conductor's Desk
Conductor's Podium, Base
Riser Section, Orchestra, 4'x8'
Leg Height: 8"
Leg Height: 16"
4@ 16"
3@ 8"
Wired Microphones (HPH)
at lectern
Monitors (HPH)
Lectern

Fees:

Custodial (HPH)

Facility Maintenance
Fees, Archival:

Archival (HPH)

audio recording and video
Internal Labor:
5:00 PM - 11:00 PM House Tech

76
76

$5.00
$8.00
$15.00

$50.00

$450.00

$10.00

$15.00

$300.00
$150.00

$100.00

$5.00
$8.00
$15.00

$50.00

$450.00

$70.00

$30.00

$300.00
$150.00

$100.00
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Charles W. Eisemann Center Reservation: 7507 Hold
Bookings / Details Quantity Price Amount
House Tech(6 hours @ $30.00/hr) 1 $180.00 $180.00
Notes-Technical:
Audio Notes 1
--client providing equipment and operator for audio recording
--DI for keyboard for PCB
--2 monitors on sticks, SR and SL
Parking Detail:
Client Comp Pass 1
Valet
Subject to availability.
Pianos:
7:00 PM - 8:30 PM Use of Piano
Piano, 9' Steinway Concert Grand 1 $150.00 $150.00
piano for act | only (McKinney)
Piano Tuning 1 $150.00 $150.00
Rent, Hill Performance Hall:
Performance Fee (5pm-11pm) Mon-Thr 1 $1,500.00 $1,500.00
Security:
6:00 PM - 11:00 PM Innovative - Stadium People
Guard(5 hours @ $17.00/hr) 2 $85.00 $170.00
Stage Labor:
5:00 PM - 10:00 PM Show Masters
Light Board Op(5 hours @ $34.50/hr) 1 $172.50 $172.50
Hand -- Deck(5 hours @ $25.75/hr) $128.75 $257.50
Crewmember in this position needs to be familiar with shell calls
Audio Board Op(5 hours @ $34.50/hr) 1 $172.50 $172.50
Ticketing:
Open to Public 1
Equipment $578.00
Fees $450.00
Fees, Archival $100.00
House Mngmnt, Client Billed $50.00
Internal Labor $180.00
Notes-Technical $0.00
Parking Detail $0.00
Pianos $300.00
Rent, Hill Performance Hall $1,500.00
Security $170.00
Stage Labor $602.50
Ticketing $0.00
Subtotal $3,930.50
Parking Sales Tax (8.25%)
Grand Total $3,930.50
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