

## Estimate of Expenses

Client/Lessee	Reservation:	7507		
Jim Winsor	Event Name:	PCB 2017-20 <sup>-</sup>	18 Season	
Plano Community Band	Status:	Hold		
P.O. Box 864441	Phone:	214.862.6652		
Plano, TX 75086-4441 USA	Email Address:	"Jim Winsor" <jr.winsor@gr< th=""><th>nail.com&gt;,</th><th></th></jr.winsor@gr<>	nail.com>,	
	Event Type:	Concert		
	Event Services Mgr. :	Abram Rankir	1	
	On-Site Contact:	Jim Winsor		
	Phone:	214.862.6652		
	Email Address:	"Jim Winsor" <jr.winsor@gmail.com>,</jr.winsor@gmail.com>		
Bookings / Details		Quantity	Price	Amount

## ESTIMATE OF EXPENSES

Thank you for your inquiry. The following is an estimate of your expenses. It is important to note that the items 'Stage Labor' is included for budgeting purposes only. This expense is paid separately to the appropriate party.

I look forward to a return e-mail from you, letting me know your plans regarding this booking.

Client Building Entrance North Stage Door Audience Photo Policy No Flash Photography Food/Bev Policy Drinks Allowed Inside Intermission at least 20 minutes -- they are setting the stage between bands Late Seating Option Between Pieces Only at Aisle 3 Photographer/Videographer --photographer in mezz --Barren Dorf - videographer, also in mezz Programs Yes, Return Leftovers to FOH Contact

## Monday, February 26, 2018

6:00 PM - 10:30 PM PCB Concert (Shared Space) Leftwich Grand Foyer Custom Activity Item: 9:30 PM End of Show - Meet and Greet Begin 10:00 PM Extended Lobby Hours

Charles W. Eisemann Center	Reservation:	7507		Hold
Bookings / Details		Quantity	Price	Amount
10:15 PM Last Call				
10:30 PM Lobby Cleared and Locked				
Equipment:				
Table, Rect., 8'		1	\$5.00	\$5.00
Linen, Internal, Black		1	\$8.00	\$8.00
Table Skirts		1	\$15.00	\$15.00
House Mngmnt, Client Billed :				
Flat Rate		1	\$50.00	\$50.00
\$50/hr				
7:30 PM - 9:00 PM Strike up the Bands (Hold) Hill Performa	ance Hall			
Reserved: 5:00 PM - 11:00 PM				
Standard (HPH) for 700				
Activity Item:				
5:00 PM Crew Call / Truck arrive				
Audio recorder arrive to set up				
5:45 PM Reset Stage for Mckinney Band				
6:00 PM EC Volunteer Call Time				
6:00 PM Musicians Arrive / Rehearsal				
6:29 PM Rehearsal End				
6:30 PM McKinney Rehearsal				
7:00 PM House Opens				
7:30 PM Start of Show - McKinney Band				
8:00 PM End of Show				
8:15 PM Intermission				
8:40 PM Act II - Plano				
9:30 PM End of Show				
10:00 PM End of Call				
Equipment:				
Orchestra Shell (HPH)		1	\$450.00	\$450.00
Chairs, Orchestra		76	•	+
Music Stand		76		
Conductor's Desk				
Conductor's Podium, Base		1		
Riser Section, Orchestra, 4'x8'		7	\$10.00	\$70.00
Leg Height: 8"		·	<b></b>	φr 0.00
Leg Height: 16"				
4 @ 16"				
3 @ 8"				
Wired Microphones (HPH)		1		
at lectern				
Monitors (HPH)		2	\$15.00	\$30.00
Lectern		1		
Fees:				
Custodial (HPH)		1	\$300.00	\$300.00
Facility Maintenance		1	\$300.00 \$150.00	\$300.00 \$150.00
Fees, Archival:		I	φ130.00	φ130.00
Archival (HPH)		1	\$100.00	\$100.00
		I	φ100.00	φ100.00
audio recording and video Internal Labor:				
5:00 PM - 11:00 PM House Tech				

Charles W. Eisemann Center	Reservation:	7507		Hold
Bookings / Details		Quantity	Price	Amount
House Tech(6 hours @ \$30.00/hr)		1	\$180.00	\$180.00
Notes-Technical:				
Audio Notes		1		
client providing equipment and operator for audio recording DI for keyboard for PCB 2 monitors on sticks, SR and SL				
Parking Detail:				
Client Comp Pass		1		
Valet				
Subject to availability.				
Pianos:				
7:00 PM - 8:30 PM Use of Piano				
Piano, 9' Steinway Concert Grand		1	\$150.00	\$150.00
piano for act I only (McKinney)				
Piano Tuning		1	\$150.00	\$150.00
Rent, Hill Performance Hall:				
Performance Fee (5pm-11pm) Mon-Thr		1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
Security:				
6:00 PM - 11:00 PM Innovative - Stadium People				
Guard(5 hours @ \$17.00/hr)		2	\$85.00	\$170.00
Stage Labor:				
5:00 PM - 10:00 PM Show Masters				
Light Board Op(5 hours @ \$34.50/hr)		1	\$172.50	\$172.50
Hand Deck(5 hours @ \$25.75/hr)		2	\$128.75	\$257.50
Crewmember in this position needs to be familiar with shell cal	lls			
Audio Board Op(5 hours @ \$34.50/hr)		1	\$172.50	\$172.50
Ticketing:				
Open to Public		1		

Equipment	\$578.00
Fees	\$450.00
Fees, Archival	\$100.00
House Mngmnt, Client Billed	\$50.00
Internal Labor	\$180.00
Notes-Technical	\$0.00
Parking Detail	\$0.00
Pianos	\$300.00
Rent, Hill Performance Hall	\$1,500.00
Security	\$170.00
Stage Labor	\$602.50
Ticketing	\$0.00
Subtotal	\$3,930.50
Parking Sales Tax (8.25%)	
Grand Total	\$3,930.50